
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3637
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Youth Development Centre
Dwivedi Shri Harish

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Youth Development Centres (YDC) operating in the country at present;

(b) the details of facilities provided to youths through these centres;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up these Centres in the cities selected under its ambitious 'Smart City'; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR
YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The Scheme of Youth Development Centre was discontinued during the financial year 2011-12.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) At present , there is no proposal under consideration for the revival of Scheme of Youth Development Centres.

(d) Does not arise.
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